STATE OF NEW MEXICO
BEFORE THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISS|I£

In the Matter of:
OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO )
GROUND AND SURFACE WATER ) No. WQCC 17-03(R)
PROTECTION REGULATIONS, )
20.6.2 NMAC )
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Stuart R. Butzier and Christina C. Sheehan of Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk,
P.A., hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Rio Grande Resources Corporation in the
above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

s ==

Stuart R. Butzier

Christina C. Sheehan

Attorneys for Rio Grande Resources Corporation
Post Office Box 2168

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
stuart.butzier@modrall.com
christina.sheehan@modrall.com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 31, 2017, a copy of the foregoing “Entry of Appearance”

was hand delivered to the following:

Pam Castaneda
Commission Administrator

Water Quality Control Commission
New Mexico Environment Department

1190 Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87502
Pam.Castaneda@state.nm.us

and served via electronic mail to the following:

Michael L. Casillo, Litigation Attorney
AFLOA/JACE

1500 West Perimeter Road, Suite 1500
Joint Base Andrews, MD 20762
Telephone: (240) 612-4680

Email: michael.l.casillo2.civi@mail. mill

New Mexico Environment Department
Office of General Counsel

John Verheul

Lara Katz

P.O. Box 5469

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502
john.verheul@state.nm.us

lara. katz(@state.nm.us

Pete Domenici

Lorraine Hollingsworth
Domenici Law Firm, P.C.

320 Gold Ave. SW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87102
pdomenici@domenicilaw.com

lhollingsworth@domenicilaw.com

Rachel Conn
Projects Director
Amigos Bravos
P.O. Box 238
Taos, NM 87571

rconn(@amigosbravos.org

Dalva L. Moellenberg
1239 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
DLM(@gknet.com

Michael Bowen
Executive Director
1470 St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505
nmmaf@comeast.net




Louis W, Rose

Kari Olson

P.O. Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Irose@montand.com
kolson{@montand.com

Timothy A. Dolan

Office of Laboratory Counsel Los
Alamos National Laboratory

P.O. Box 1663, MS A187

Los Alamos, NM 87545

tdolan@lanl.gov

John Grubesic
Office of the Attorney General Post Office
Drawer 1508 Santa Fe, NM 87504-1508

igrubesic(@nmag.gov

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS

& SISK, P.A.
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Stuart R. Butzier ]
Christina C. Sheehan

Jaimie Park

Douglas Meiklejohn

Eric Jantz

Jonathan Block

New Mexico Law Center
1405 Luisa Street, Suite 5
Santa Fe, NM 87505

ipark@nmelc.org
dmeiklejohn@nmelc.org

William C. Olson

14 Cosmic Way

Lamy, NM 87540
billjeanie.olson(@gmail.com

William Brancard

Cheryl Bada

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Department

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505
bill.brancard@state.nm.us

chervl.bada@state.nm.us

Attorneys for Rio Grande Resources Corporation

Post Office Box 2168

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168

Telephone: 505.848.1800



